## **Nightmare on Nine Hot Rod Haunting Vendor Participation Form**

Date: October 18, 2025 Rain Date: November 1, 2025 Deadline to Submit Form & Payment: SEPTEMBER 30, 2025 (NO DAY OF SHOW VENDOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENTS WILL BE PERMITTED)

VENDOR SPACE (All spaces are 10x10 outside on pavement):		
\$30 for 1 space	\$50 for 2 spaces	\$75 for 3 spaces
** Type of items/service pre	esented:	<del></del>
	between 6:45am and 7:45am. Bread weighted. No penetration of bla	
OTHER SHOW SUPPORT:		
TROPHY SPONSORSHIP:\$150	\$200	OTHER: \$
**Thank you for your support of Jersey Sh defray show costs and allow more of the p		
Company/Organization Nam	ne	
Contact Person		
Contact Number		
Contact E-Mail		
Social media account(s) and,		d like linked to event:
TOTAL AMOUNT ENCLOSED: \$		
Checks Payable to: Jersey Shore ( Jersey Shore Car Shows Foundation is a 501c3	•	
You may also VENMO payment t	to: @jscarshows and please a	dd "2025 Vendor" in the
description. Scan/Email this forn	to us if	you use VENMO please!

## JERSEY SHORE CAR SHOWS FOUNDATION & BEACH BUMS CORVETTE CLUB (aka Event Organizers)

## COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY VENDOR/SWAP MEET HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

Witnesseth:
1. The applicant hereby individually and on behalf of my heirs, executors and assignees agree to

Between Event Organizers and \_\_\_\_\_

- 1. The applicant hereby individually and on behalf of my heirs, executors and assignees agree to release, indemnify, defend and hold harmless the Event Organizers and its officials, officers, members and volunteers from any and all claims against it for loss, liability, damage or costs including court costs and attorney's fees that may occur as a result of my participation as a vendor.
- 2. The applicant specifically agrees that this Indemnification and Hold Harmless Agreement shall include the responsibility to provide legal defense for the Event Organizers for any suit arising out of the applicant's use of the premises and that should the applicant or the applicant's insurance carrier fail or refuse to provide such a defense the applicant will reimburse the Event Organizers for any costs incurred by it for any person or organization acting on it's behalf.
- 3. The undersigned is authorized to execute this Hold Harmless Agreement as the binding act of the applicant.

All are required to supply their own table(s) if applicable.
All are responsible for set up and cleanup of their assigned area.
AREA MUST BE CLEANED AND FREE OF DEBRIS AT CLOSE OF EVENT.
Please note this is a charitable donation, there are no refunds.

IN CASE OF RAIN DATE, CHECK <u>www.JerseyShoreCarShows.com</u> prior to proceeding to set up at event.

## **CONTACT INFORMATION**

Contact: Al Dompieri, Jersey Shore Car Shows Foundation

Email: info@jerseyshorecarshows.org

Phone: 732-344-0614

For:

Mail: 121 Bay Avenue, Forked River, NJ 08731